JUNIOR ORIENTEERING CAMP 7th -10th July 2022
Stanthorpe
Draft PROGRAMME

THURSDAY 7Th of July Warwick West SS & Scots College

Travel to first day activities

10.30 am Meet at Warwick West SS, cnr Pratten & George St
11.00am Sprint Intervals

12.30pm Lunch (bring own lunch ****)

1.15pm Sprint training/Relay Scots College, Oxenham St, Warwick
3.30pm Leave for Top of Town, High St, Stanthorpe

4.30pm Arrive at accommodation

5.00pm Afternoon tea/showers

6.00pm Dinner at Stanthorpe RSL

7.00pm Evening activities in Hall - Sprint Prep/ Exs - Su Yan Tay
9.00pm Return to accommodation

9.15pm Supper

10.00pm Lights out

FRIDAY 8th of July Map: Lode Creek

7.30am Breakfast

8.00am Clean up, get morning tea/pack lunches, pack O gear
8.30am Travel to Lode Creek

9.00am Exercise 1

11.00am Morning tea

11.15am Exercise 2

12:00pm Lunch

12.30pm Exercise3 + Exercise 4

3.15pm Packed Afternoon tea

3.45pm Collect controls

4.15pm Travel back to camp

4:45pm Arrive at camp for showers, etc

6.00pm Dinner at Stanthorpe RSL

7.00pm Evening activities in Hall - Bush preparation — Neil Simson
9.00pm Return to accommodation

9.15pm Supper

10.00pm Lights out



SATURDAY

9th of July Map : Dalmoak

7.30am
8.00am
8.30am
9.00am
10.30am
10.45 am
12.30pm
12.3 pm
2.30 pm
3.00pm
3.30pm
5.00pm
6.00pm
7.00pm

9.15pm
10.00pm

Breakfast

Clean up, get morning tea/pack lunch, pack O gear
Travel to Dalmoak

Exercise 1

Morning Tea

Exercise 2

Lunch

Exercise 3

Collect controls

Leave for Stanthorpe Primary School Marsh St
Afternoon Activities

Showers

Dinner at Stanthorpe RSL

Evening activities in Hall — Gold Mining - Neil Simson
And briefing on Camp Champs

Supper

Lights out

SUNDAY_10th of July Camp Champs at Border Hills map

7.00am
7.30 am
8.30am
9.30 am
11.00am
12.0pm

Contact for camp - Su Yan Tay 0431070731, Neil Simson 0413119324, Reid Moran

0403688738

Breakfast

Pack up, clean, get ready to leave for camp champs
Depart for Camp Competition at Border Hills
First starts

Morning tea and discussion

Lunch/ Parents pick up



