JUNIOR ORIENTEERING CAMP 7th -10th July 2022 Stanthorpe Draft PROGRAMME

THURSDAY 7Th of July Warwick West SS & Scots College

Travel to first day activities

10.30 am	Meet at Warwick West SS, cnr Pratten & George St
11.00am	Sprint Intervals
12.30pm	Lunch (bring own lunch ****)
1.15pm	Sprint training/Relay Scots College, Oxenham St, Warwick
3.30pm	Leave for Top of Town, High St, Stanthorpe
4.30pm	Arrive at accommodation
5.00pm	Afternoon tea/showers
6.00pm	Dinner at Stanthorpe RSL
7.00pm	Evening activities in Hall - Sprint Prep/ Exs - Su Yan Tay
9.00pm	Return to accommodation
9.15pm	Supper
10.00pm	Lights out

FRIDAY 8	8th of July Map: Lode Creek
7.30am	Breakfast
8.00am	Clean up, get morning tea/pack lunches, pack O gear
8.30am	Travel to Lode Creek
9.00am	Exercise 1
11.00am	Morning tea
11.15am	Exercise 2
12:00pm	Lunch
12.30pm	Exercise3 + Exercise 4
3.15pm	Packed Afternoon tea
3.45pm	Collect controls
4.15pm	Travel back to camp
4:45pm	Arrive at camp for showers, etc
6.00pm	Dinner at Stanthorpe RSL
7.00pm	Evening activities in Hall - Bush preparation - Neil Simson
9.00pm	Return to accommodation
9.15pm	Supper
10.00pm	Lights out

SATURDAY	9th of July Map: Dalmoak
7.30am	Breakfast
8.00am	Clean up, get morning tea/pack lunch, pack O gear
8.30am	Travel to Dalmoak
9.00am	Exercise 1
10.30am	Morning Tea
10.45 am	Exercise 2
12.30pm	Lunch
12.3 pm	Exercise 3
2.30 pm	Collect controls
3.00pm	Leave for Stanthorpe Primary School Marsh St
3.30pm	Afternoon Activities
5.00pm	Showers
6.00pm	Dinner at Stanthorpe RSL
7.00pm	Evening activities in Hall – Gold Mining - Neil Simson And briefing on Camp Champs
9.15pm	Supper
10.00pm	Lights out

SUNDAY 10th of July Camp Champs at Border Hills map

7.00am	Breakfast
7.30 am	Pack up, clean, get ready to leave for camp champs
8.30am	Depart for Camp Competition at Border Hills
9.30 am	First starts
11.00am	Morning tea and discussion
12.0pm	Lunch/ Parents pick up

Contact for camp - Su Yan Tay 0431070731, Neil Simson 0413119324, Reid Moran 0403688738